Amendment No. | Contract #2016-0096-PW/BT

AMENDMENT NO.1TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND INTERA, GEOSCIENCE & ENGINEERING

by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a New Mexico political
subdivision, and Intera, Geoscience & Engineering, whose address is 6000 Uptown Boulevard,
NE, Suite 220, Albuquerque, NM 87110, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor”.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this 3_5_'%313/ of 4@%@; ,2016

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2015, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2016-0096-PW/BT for the Contractors provision of environmental remediation and monitoring
of groundwater contamination; and

WHEREAS, Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement provides for a one (1)
year term and reserves to the County the option to extend the term in one year increments on the
same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the County wishes to exercise its option to extend
the term of this Agreement for one (1) year on the same terms and conditions,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 4. “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM” a subparagraph “A” is inserted to read as
follows:

A. By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended from September 24, 2016 -+
to September 24, 2017, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 5 (Termination) or 6
{ Appropriations) of this Agreement,

A All other provisions of Agreement No. 2016-0096-PW/BT not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 1 =21l remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written
above,

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Peencine) ) Y xle § 25 I
Katherine Miller, K Date
Santa Fe County Manager




APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Gregory S. Shaffg,

Santa Fe County Attorney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL:

.AA 2 )""b"" 4:- Cote, HJ‘.....!&
Carole H. Jarérillo,
Santa Fe County Finance Du‘ector

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature)

(Print Name)

(Print Title)

Amendment No. | Contract #2016-0096-PW/BT

v/z2/06
Date

Clau)s 4
Date

Date



Amendment Noo 1 Contract 120 10-0006-\ 1 [

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

QJL.LJ C g 3faalye

Gregory 8. Shalfer, 4 Date
Santa Fe County Atterney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL:

2 /// A O -J;.H laalie
c arole H. mluu. /S Dale

Santa Fe County Finance Direclor

CONTRACTOR:

<L "—';3"7" Fraw 16
N t&,n.liurl.) Date

. X PA LR

{ﬂl"n'nl Name)

\/éé‘ c‘:‘s‘/Dc‘Nr//?/ﬂ(H"ﬂ(_. (COC.GJ-I:’T
{Prit Tltlt.)




